

Corrigendum Number 1 : RFP/1264 - Procurement, Installation, Commissioning and Maintenance of Storage Solution

BID NO: GEM/2025/B/5819998

Sl. No	RFP Page No	RFP Clause No	Existing Clause	Revised Clause
1	3	Clarifications to queries raised at prebid meeting will be provided by the Bank	By 30/01/2025	By 01/02/2025
2	3	Last date and time for Bid submission	Up to 17:00 on 05/02/2025 17:30 on 05/02/2025	Up to 17:00 on 10/02/2025 17:30 on 10/02/2025
3	3	Date and Time of opening of Technical Bids	Authorized representatives of Bidders may be present online during opening of the Technical Bids. However, Technical Bids would be opened even in the absence of any or all of the Bidder representatives.	Authorized representatives of Bidders may be present online during opening of the Technical Bids. However, Technical Bids would be opened even in the absence of any or all of the Bidder representatives.